08-03-95P03			
3959	:48 RCVD	Vol. M95 Page	20593
In the Probate Court of the C	County of	Klamath, Ore	gon
nall Estate of:	· · ·)	Estate No. 95+05862	CU
RUTH MARTIN	{	AFFIDAVIT: OF CLAIMING SUC	
	eceased.	INTESTATE ESTATE	
ATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.	
I, ENCIDA GUTIERREU/ r of the above named decedent and a "claimin is affidavit is made pursuant to Oregon Revise	ng successor"	to a portion of said decedent's estate a	
(1) Name of Decedent RUTH MAK micile/Post Office Address	TIN ET AVE, SI	Age 6.7. Soc. Sec. No EpilVEDA 1 A 91331	563 /6 58
(2) Decedent died	attached here	t <u>SEPULYEOA, CA</u>	
(3) A description of all of decedent's pro market value of the personal property, is:	perty, includi	ng the fair market value of the real j	property and th
Real Property Legal Description (Including County) portion of Sections 5 and 6 i	n Townshin		Fait Market Val
35 South Range 12, aka Tax A	-		\$1T.000.00
		3512-00600-01000	<i>411</i> ,000.00
······	•••••••••••		•••••
Personal Property Description		•	Fair Market Val
			•••••
			•••••
 (4) No application or petition for the app (5) The decedent died intestate. (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address 			nted in Oregon.
In I lacadant's nairs and the lost addrass	of each as kn	OWN to attiant are:	N c
Nanta		an Ha Tant Odekila	11 66
ENEIDA GUTIERREZ		SIGCENIRAL TUCILLI	DEE (A 930
Nanta	19841	LOMBARD VLANEX INEBAL	INDA (1493) INDA (1492
Nanta		LOMBARD JLANEX [perat	DEE (1493 INDA (1492
Nanta		LOMBARD Y LANE X JOEBA	DEE (1493) INDA (1492)
Nanta		LOMBARD Y LANE X JOEBA	ρες (14 93 Γλάβ[14 95
ENEIDA GUTIERREZ		LOMBALD Y LANE X JOEBA	02E (1493) 1204 (1495) 1
A copy of this affidavit showing the date of the second se	J. ISH	e delivered to each heir or mailed to	each heir at th
A copy of this affidavit showing the date of the second se			each heir at th
A copy of this affidavit showing the date of it's last known address stated above. (7) The interest in decedent's said proper	rty to which e	ach heir is entitled is:	each heir at th
A copy of this affidavit showing the date of it's last known address stated above. (7) The interest in decedent's said proper ENEIDA GUTIERKEZ	rty to which e	ach heir is entitled is:	each heir at th
A copy of this alfidavit showing the date of it's last known address stated above. (7) The interest in decedent's said proper ENELDA GUTIEREZ	rty to which e	ach heir is entitled is:	each heir at th
A copy of this affidavit showing the date of it's last known address stated above. (7) The interest in decedent's said proper ENEIDA GUTIERKEZ	rty to which e	ach heir is entitled is:	ρ <u>ΕΕ (ΓΑ 9 3α</u> <u>JN / Α (ΓΑ 93</u> each heir at th

(8) Reasonable efforts have been made to ascertain creditors of the estate. The expenses of and claims against the state femaning unpaid or on account of which the affiant or any other person is entitled to reimbursement trong the solate, instuding the known or estimated amounts thereof and the names and addresses of the creditors, as known do the attiant are: Provide and the second Known or Estimated Amount Nature of Expense/Claim Address ------A court of the fore welly that the fore many that the fore of the Lister -A copy of the attractive showing the date of filing will be delivered to each creditor who has not been paid in tull ar mailed to the end tor at the last known address. the finant disputes and the last known or estimated amount thereof: SAL NA togas 40 Known or Estimated Amount -----...... 5

20594

A copy of the affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each of the above or mailed to each person at seach person's last known address. 58

Summing and (10) A copy of the affidavit showing the date of filing will be mailed or delivered to the Adult and Family Services Division, Estate Administration Section and to the Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon.

(11) Claims against the estate not listed herein or in amounts larger than those listed herein may be barred unless:

(a) A claim is presented to the attiant within four months of the filing of this attidavit at the following address: 8/6 CENTRAL HVE, FILMORE, A 93015 ; or

(b) A personal representative of the estate is appointed within the time allowed under ORS 114.555.

(12) The claim(s), if any, listed in Section (9) may be barred unless:

(a) A petition for summary determination is filed within four months of the filing of this affidavit; or

(b) A personal representative of the estate is appointed within the time alowed under ORS 114.555.

Return to:	STATE of CALIFORNIA
Gile Central Ave.	a the aforence
Fillmore, (4 93015	Seana X. Day / Ereiche Juliene 7-17-95
Manage Andrew	Subscribed Signed and sworn to before me on July 17, 0, 19,95;
KATHARINE WOLFE COMM. #952879 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY	by Katharine Walk
My comm expires JAN 15,1996	Notary Public for Gregon. My commission expires <u>1-15-94</u> CALIER N. A

of any county in which real property belonging to the decedent is situated.

or any county in which real property belonging to the decedent is shoulda. EXCERPT FROM ORS 114.515: "If the estate consists of personal property having a fair market value of \$25,000 or less, or real property having a fair market value of \$60,000 or less, or a combination of personal property having a fair market value of \$25,000 or less, and real property having a fair market value of \$60,000 or less, not less than 30 days after the death of the decedent, one or more of the claiming successors may file an affidavit with the clerk of the probate court in any county where there is venue for a proceeding seeking the appointment of a personal representative for the estate. The affidavit shall contain the information required by ORS 114.525 * * *."

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed fo of	r record at request of Aug	A.D., 1995 at $3:48$ 0 clock 1 Mi, and cally it	3	
FEE	\$35.00	Bernetha G. By Mplitte	Leisen, Count	ty Clerk